
N$2.00 WINDHOEK - 11 August 2008 No. 4097

GOVERNMENT GAZETTE
OF THE 

REPUBLIC OF NAMIBIA

CONTENTS

GENERAL NOTICE
__________________

MINISTRY OF FINANCE

INVITATION FOR TENDERS AND APPLICATIONS FOR PREQUALIFICATION

In terms of section 11 of the Tender Board of Namibia Act, 1996 (Act No. 16 of 1996), the Tender 
Board of Namibia herby invites tenders for the supply or delivery of services or goods, the particulars 
of which are set out on the attached annexure.

__________________



Government Gazette 11 August 20082 No. 4097 No. 4097 3Government Gazette 11 August 2008

MINISTRY OF FINANCE

TENDER BOARD

TENDERS ARE INVITED FOR

TENDER NO: F1/10/1-22/2008
DESCRIPTION: CONSTRUCTION OF BUILDINGS FOR THE 

NDONGA LINENA IRRIGATION PROJECT 
AT RUNDU IN KAVANGO REGION.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$400.00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY, 29 JULY 2008.
NB!! A COMPULSORY SITE MEETING WILL BE HELD AT THE 
TOWN COUNCIL OFFICES IN RUNDU, ON WEDNESDAY 16 
JULY 2008 AT 11H00.

TENDER NO: F1/10/1-23/2008
DESCRIPTION: CONSTRUCTION OF SERVICES INFRA-

STRUCTURE FOR RESIDENTIAL AND 
SERVICES BUILDINGS – NDONGA LIN-
ENA IRRIGATION PROJECT, RUNDU IN 
KAVANGO REGION

LEVY PAYABLE: N$350.00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY, 29 JULY 2008.
NB!! A COMPULSORY SITE MEETING WILL BE HELD AT THE 
TOWN COUNCIL OFFICES IN RUNDU, ON WEDNESDAY 16 
JULY 2008 AT 11H00.

TENDER NO: F1/2 – 9/2008
DESCRIPTION: CONSULTANCY SERVICES TO DEVELOP 

A FRAMEWORK FOR REMUNERATION 
PACKAGES OF THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE 
OFFICERS AND EXECUTIVE MANAGERS 
EMPLOYED BY STATE OWNED ENTER-
PRISES (SOEs), IN NAMIBIA,

LEVY PAYABLE: N$100.00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY, 29 JULY 2008.

TENDER NO: F1/4 – 2/2008
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY OF SOLAR SYSTEMS AND AC-

CESSORIES FOR MULTIPURPOSE COM-
MUNITY CENTRE IN CAPRIVI(1).

LEVY PAYABLE: N$100.00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY, 5 AUGUST 2008.

TENDER NO: F1/4 – 3/2008
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY OF (PUBLIC ADDRESS SYSTEMS) 

P.A. SYSTEMS AND ACCESSORIES FOR 
MULTIPURPOSE COMMUNITY CENTRE 
IN KARAS (2), OHANGWENA (2) AND 
CAPRIVI REGIONS (2).

LEVY PAYABLE: N$100.00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY, 5 AUGUST 2008

TENDER NO: F1/4 – 4/2008
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY OF SEVEN COMPUTERS, AU-

DIOVISUAL EQUIPMENT AND ACCES-
SORIES FOR MULTIPURPOSE COMMU-
NITY CENTRE IN KARAS, OHANGWENA 
AND CAPRIVI REGIONS AND ONE VID-
EO EDITING SUITE FOR WINDHOEK.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$250.00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY, 5 AUGUST 2008

TENDER NO: F1/5 – 15/2008
DESCRIPTION: MANUFACTURE, SUPPLY AND DELIV-

ERY OF 3000 FOLDING STEEL BENCHES 
TO THE MINISTRY OF DEFENCE.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$100.00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY, 5 AUGUST 2008

TENDER NO: F1/5 – 16/2008
DESCRIPTION: MANUFACTURE, SUPPLY AND DELIV-

ERY OF 32 HIP-ROOF TENTS AND 50 HOT 
BOXES TO THE MINISTRY OF DEFENCE

LEVY PAYABLE: N$150.00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY, 5 AUGUST 2008

TENDER NO: F1/6 – 6/2008
DESCRIPTION: PURCHASING OF COMPUTER EQUIPMENT 

AND RELATED SOFTWARE FOR MINISTRY 
OF LABOUR AND SOCIAL WELFARE.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$200.00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY, 5 AUGUST 2008

TENDER NO: F1/10/1 – 24/2008
DESCRIPTION: ADDITIONAL BARRACKS AT THE MARINE 

HEAD QUARTERS WALVIS BAY ERONGO 
REGION.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$300.00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY, 5 AUGUST 2008
NB!! FOR MEDIUM CONTRACTORS ONLY

TENDER NO: F1/10/1 – 25/2008
DESCRIPTION: PROPOSED CLINIC AT OMAKANGE IN 

THE OMUSATI REGION FOR THE MIN-
ISTRY OF HEALTH AND SOCIAL SER-
VICES.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$350.00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY, 5 AUGUST 2008.
NB!! FOR MEDUIM CONTRACTORS ONLY 

TENDER NO: F1/0/1 – 26/2008
DESCRIPTION: UPGRADING OF THE OKALONGO CLINIC 

OMUSATI REGION INTO HEALTH CEN-
TRE FOR THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND 
SOCIAL SERVICES.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$300.00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY, 5 AUGUST 2008
NB!! FOR MEDUIM CONTRACTORS WITH EXPERIENCE

TENDER NO: F1/13 – 15/2008
DESCRIPTION: PURCHASING OF READY MADE CUR-

TAINS, BED SCREENS, HIGHER QUALITY 
MATTRESS AND TV SETS FOR WIND-
HOEK CENTRAL HOSPITAL

LEVY PAYABLE: N$150.00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY, 5 AUGUST 2008

TENDER NO: F1/13 – 16/2008
DESCRIPTION: PROVISION OF THREE (3) DIGITAL PHO-

TOCOPIERS FOR THE DIRECTORATE 
OMUSATI REGION.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$200.00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY, 5 AUGUST 2008

TENDER NO: F1/21 – 1/2008
DESCRIPTION: PURCHASE OF COMPUTER EQUIPMENT 

AND RELATED SOFTWARE FOR THE OF-
FICE OF AUDITOR - GENERAL.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$150.00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY, 5 AUGUST 2008

TENDER NO: A5 - 1/2008
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF RATIONS TO 

NAMIBIA DEFENCE FORCE FOR PERIOD 
1 NOVEMBER 2008 TO 31 OCTOBER 
2010.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$200.00
CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY, 5 AUGUST 2008

TENDER NO: A13 – 7/2008
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF PLASTIC 

BAGS TO THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH 
AND SOCIAL SERVICES FOR THE PE-
RIOD 1 SEPTEMBER 2008 TO 31 MARCH 



Government Gazette 11 August 20082 No. 4097 No. 4097 3Government Gazette 11 August 2008

2010.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$100.00
CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY, 5 AUGUST 2008

TENDER NO: A13 – 32/2008
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF HIGH TECH-

NOLOGY EQUIPMENT TO THE MINIS-
TRY OF HEALTH AND SOCIAL SERVICES 
FOR THE PERIOD 1 NOVEMBER 2008 TO 
31 OCTOBER 2010.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$200.00
CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY, 5 AUGUST 2008

TENDER NO: A13 – 38/2008
DESCRIPTION: SERVICE, MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR 

OF X-RAY AND ASSOCIATED EQUIP-
MENT INSTALLED AT HOSPITALS OF 
THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND SOCIAL 
SERVICES FOR THE PERIOD 1 SEPTEM-
BER 2008 TO 31 AUGUST 2010.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$150.00
CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY, 5 AUGUST 2008

TENDER NO:  A13 – 47/2008
DESCRIPTION: RENDERING OF SECURITY SERVICES TO 

THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND SOCIAL 
SERVICES FOR THE PERIOD 1 SEPTEM-
BER 2008 TO 31 MARCH 2010.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$100.00
CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY, 5 AUGUST 2008

TENDER NO: A17 – 12/2008
DESCRIPTION: MAINTENANCE OF GARDERNS, MIN-

ISTRY OF FINANCE, DIRECTORATE: IN-
LAND REVENUE, WALVIS BAY, KEET-
MANSHOOP, OTJIWARONGO, RUNDU, 
OSHAKATI AND WINDHOEK FOR THE 
PERIOD 1 SEPTEMBER 2008 TO 31 AU-
GUST 2010.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$200.00
CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY, 5 AUGUST 2008

TENDER NO: A23 – 8/2008
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF RANK IN-

SIGNIAS TO THE MINISTRY OF SAFETY 
AND SECURITY (NAMIBIAN PRISON 
SERVICE) FOR THE PERIOD 1 SEPTEM-
BER 2008 TO 31 AUGUST 2010.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$150.00
CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY, 5 AUGUST 2008

TENDER NO; A23 – 24/2008
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF NAMIBIAN 

PRISON SERVICE FLAGS TO THE MINIS-
TRY OF SAFETY AND SECURITY (NAMIB-
IAN PRISON SERVICE) FOR THE PERIOD 1 
SEPTEMBER 2008 TO 31 AUGUST 2010.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$100.00
CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY, 5 AUGUST 2008

TENDER NO: A23 – 44/2008
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF LEATHER 

BOOTS FOR THE NAMIBIAN POLICE 
FOR THE PERIOD 1 SEPTEMBER 2008 TO 
31 AUGUST 2009.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$100.00
CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY, 5 AUGUST 2008

TENDER NO: A23 – 56/2008
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF JERSEYS, UNI-

SEX PARKA JACKET TO THE NAMIBIAN 
POLICE FOR THE PERIOD 1 SEPTEMBER 
2008 TO 31 AUGUST 2009.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$100.00
CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY, 5 AUGUST 2008

TENDER NO: A23 – 62/2008
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF CHAMBRAY 

SHIRTING FABRIC, TROUSER FABRIC, 
AIGUILETTE, LANYARDS AND QUAR-
TER HOSE, MEN FOR THE NAMIBIAN 
POLICE FOR THE PERIOD 1 SEPTEMBER 
2008 TO 31 AUGUST 2009.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$100.00
CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY, 5 AUGUST 2008

DOCUMENTS ARE AVAILABLE AT THE OFFICE OF:
THE SECRETARY, TENDER BOARD, GROUND FLOOR, FIS-
CUS BUILDING, 10 JOHN MEINERT STREET, WINDHOEK

TENDERS MUST BE FORWARDED TO
THE SECRETARY, 
TENDER BOARD, 
P.O. BOX 3328, 
WINDHOEK, 
FAX NO. (061) 226705

OR DEPOSITED IN
THE TENDER BOX, 
GROUND FLOOR, ROOM 024, 
FISCUS BUILDING, 
10 JOHN MEINERT STREET, 
WINDHOEK
FAX NO,: (061) 226705    

NB: A LEVY (NON REFUNDABLE) IS PAYABLE IN ADVANCE 
IN CASH OR BANK GUARANTEED CHEQUES ONLY (UNPAID 
TENDER DOCUMENTS WILL BE PREJUDICED). RECEIPT 
FOR PAYMENTS (ORIGINAL/COPY) MUST BE ATTACHED TO 
TENDER DOCUMENTS!! NO TENDER DOCUMENTS WILL BE 
POSTED, FAXED OR ISSUED TO TENDERERS  PRIOR TO THE 
PAYMENT OF THE REQUIRED NON - REFUNDABLE LEVY:

CASHIER OFFICE HOURS
Monday to Friday:  08H00 - 13H00
Month End:  08H00 - 12H00

For SECRETARY: TENDER BOARD
___________


